DMX 227
Dosing pump
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
Further languages
DosingPump.ir

3.1 Identification
Fig. 1 DMX nameplate
3.2 Type key
* According to EN 10027-2
T
M
0
3
 8
5
9
9
 4
3
1
3
Made in Germany
DMX 4-10 B-PP/E/T-X-4144X
96293585 Type: DMX 221
S/N:00529211
4.00 L/h, 10.00 bar, 50 Hz
230/400V 50/60Hz 440/480V 60 Hz
96293585P11053100529211
1
3
4
6
7
2
11
10
5
9
8
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Model
3 Maximum capacity [l/h]
4 Voltage [V]
5 Frequency [Hz]
6 Product number
7 Country of origin
8 Year and week code
9 Marks of approval, CE mark, etc.
10 Maximum pressure [bar]
11 Serial number
Example: DMX 2000 - 3 D PP /E /PP -X -E 2 TT X E0
Type range Motor variant
DMX E0
PTC motor for frequency control,
3 x 400 V
Maximum flow [l/h]
E6
PTC motor with frequency control,
3 x 400 V
Mains plug
Maximum counterpressure [bar]
X No plug
Control variant Connection, suction/discharge
D No control unit
R
Flange, DN 65, with connector for
PVC pipe, 65/75 mm
Dosing head variant
T
Flange, DN 65, with connector for
PP pipe, 65/75 mmPP Polypropylene
PVC Polyvinyl chloride U
Flange, DN 65, with connector for
SS pipe, 65/75 mm
SS Stainless steel 1.4571* Y Flange, DN 65
PP-L PP + integrated diaphragm leakage detection Z Flange, ANSI, 2 1/2"
PVC-L PVC + integrated diaphragm leakage detection
Valve type
SS-L SS + integrated diaphragm leakage detection
Gasket material 2
Spring-loaded
0.1 bar suction opening pressure
0.1 bar discharge opening
pressure
E EPDM
Supply voltage
V FKM
Valve ball material 0
Without motor, flange for single
pump: IEC BG90 B14
double pump: IEC BG100 B14
PP Polypropylene
F
Without motor, NEMA flange
145C (US)PVC Polyvinyl chloride
SS Stainless steel 1.4401* E 220-240 V / 380-420 V, 50/60 Hz
Control panel position
X No control panel
DosingPump.ir
4